there can be no assurance that the forward-looking statements included in this Form 10-Q will prove to be accurate.

NOTE 1A – RESTATEMENT

As a result of a review of customer allowances issued during the year ended October 31, 2006, the company
reclassified certain customer allowances in accordance with EITF 01-9 ‘‘Accounting for Consideration Given by a
Vendor to a Customer (Including a Reseller of the Vendors Products)’’.

Edgar Filing: MAJESCO ENTERTAINMENT CO - Form 10-Q/A

7

The impact of the adjustment was to reduce net revenues and gross profit and decrease sales and marketing expenses
reported for the quarter ended July 31, 2006.

The reclassifications have no impact on operating loss, net loss, or net loss attributable to common shareholders per
share for the period reported. The adjustment has no impact on the financial statements contained in its annual report
filed on Form 10-K on January 29, 2007.

The table below summarizes the impact on operating results for the three and nine months ended July 31, 2006.

Three Months Ended
July 31, 2006

Nine Months Ended
July 31, 2006

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated difference

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated difference

Net revenues $ 12,630 $ 12,363 $ 267 $ 48,278 $ 45,186 $ 3,092
Gross profit $ 4,385 $ 4,118 $ 267 $ 18,672 $ 15,580 $ 3,092
Selling and marketing $ 2,426 $ 2,159 $ 267 $ 11,576 $ 8,484 $ 3,092
Total operating expense $ 4,717 $ 4,450 $ 267 $ 19,765 $ 16,673 $ 3,092
Operating loss $ (332) $ (332) No change $ (1,093) $ (1,093) No change
Net loss $ (724) $ (724) No change $ (2,471) $ (2,471) No change

2.   SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Stock Based Compensation.   In December 2004, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (‘‘FASB’’) issued
Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 123 (R) (revised 2004), ‘‘Share-Based Payment’’ which revised
Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 123, ‘‘Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation’’. This statement
supersedes Opinion No. 25, ‘‘Accounting for Stock Issued to Employees.’’ The revised statement addresses the